O 00 9 O Ut AW -

W W N N N NN NN NN DN e e e e R e e
— O OV 0 NN N A WD = O 0 0NN R W NR, O

LJy-13%

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AND
DON A. ROUZAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

THIS AGREEMENT made this 1st day of January, 2015, by and between the City of
New Orleans, herein represented by Stacy S. Head, Council President (hereinafter
referred to as "the City"), and DON A. ROUZAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, represented by

Don A. Rouzan, Owner and Managing Member (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"”).
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-14-71, the City Council authorized the
President to enter into a contract with Don A. Rouzan & Associates, LLC to provide

Special Counsel service to the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement dated March 1, 2014, with Don
A. Rouzan & Associates, LLC for the purpose of providing Special Counsel services to
the City Council during 2014 for up to $50,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to authorize a contract amendment and
extension to the contract with Don A. Rouzan & Associates, LLC for the purpose of

providing Special Counsel Services to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-14-472, adopted by the Council on November 6, 2014,
the Council authorized and requested the Council President to sign a contract
amendment with Don A. Rouzan & Associates, LLC extending the contract through
2015; and

WHEREAS, all parties to the agreement dated March 1, 2014 desire to amend

the agreement and have the necessary authority to do so;

Page 1 of 3



O 00 N N U AW =

[\ T o R N6 R & R e e e e e e e
W N = O v 0 N N 0 B~ W NN = O

[NC T S I \O)
N A~

NN
O 00

W W W
N = O

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

1. To change the termination date of the agreement by deleting the date,
“December 31, 2014”, on line 5 of page 7 of 16 and inserting in lieu thereof the
date “December 31, 2015”; and

2. To change the termination date of the agreement by deleting the date “December
31, 2014”, on line 6 of page 11 of 16, and inserting in lieu thereof the date
“December 31, 2015”; and

3. To change the compensation provided in the agreement by deleting the figure
“$50,000.00”, in line 12 of page 6 of 16, and inserting in lieu thereof the figure
“$50,000.00 for the year 2015”; and

4. To change the address for Don A. Rouzan & Associates, LLC by deleting the
address, “2555 Ursulines Avenue, Suite B, New Orleans, Louisiana 70119 in
lines 12 and 13 of page 12 of 16, and inserting in lieu thereof the address “1010
Common Street, Suite 2410, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112".

Both parties to this amendment hereby reaffirm the validity of all other provisions of the

original agreement dated March 1, 2014, save the above and foregoing changes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

BY: s@ HEAD

COUNCIL PRESIDENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: IATES, LLC

By £ G

Page 2 of 3



AW N =

APPPROVED:

Page 3 of 3

—_—x

PARTMENT



